Thursday 03/12/2026

Family Law Motions Calendar: Check-in 1:00 PM

Please note that your hearing may be conducted in Seattle or Kent, regardless of the designation in your case number.

Row

Case Number

Case Title

Zoom Information

2 KNT

25-3-06375-9

ALKA SANGAR AND DUANE EDWARD
KLINGE

Courtroom 1F, MRJC
KENT
Meeting ID: 962 5822 5231

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM

1F
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

1 KNT

14-3-02187-2

LEVEL VS LEVEL

Courtroom 1G, MRJC
KENT
Meeting ID: 838 9632 2236

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM

1G
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

TBA PREP

Courtroom 1H, MRJC
KENT
Meeting ID: 836 5406 9056

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM 1H

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

3 SEA

9 SEA

20-3-02385-3

25-3-04449-5

FOGASSY ET ANO VS MASON

RANDALL BAXTER BREWER AND NEHA
SHERPA

Courtroom W275 - KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 861 9128 9963
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM W275
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

TBA ADMINISTRATIVE TIME

Courtroom W276, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 889 1585 5282

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
W276

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

4 SEA
10 SEA

23-3-05229-7
18-3-01204-3

KYNA MARIE LAWLESS AND ZACHARY
MARIOT SMITH

DAOUST VS DAOUST

Courtroom W278, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 881 0230 4663

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
w278

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

QUEUE WORK

Courtroom W312 KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 815 0595 0030
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM W312
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

5 SEA
11 SEA
1 SEA

24-3-01344-3
25-3-02989-5
21-3-02607-9

SARAH L ALTMAN AND ANDREW J NUNEZ
TERESA M KREMER AND ARRON R KREMER
JONES ET AL VS SEHYUN

Courtroom W382, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 823 2188 9152
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM W382

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

8 SEA
7 SEA
2 SEA

23-3-03927-4
21-3-01630-8
24-3-02651-1

JIN JIN AND TENG ZHANG
WEBB VS WEBB
FEI QI AND JIA LU

Courtroom 3B, CCFJC
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 868 4624 1399
PASSCODE: 115161
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM 3B

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782



https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/96258225231
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/96258225231
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/96258225231
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/83896322236
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/83896322236
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/83896322236
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/83654069056
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/83654069056
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/86191289963
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/86191289963
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88915855282
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88915855282
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88915855282
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88102304663
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88102304663
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88102304663
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/81505950030
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/81505950030
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/s/82321889152
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/s/82321889152
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/86846241399
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/86846241399

Friday 03/13/2026

Family Law Motions Calendar: Check-in 1:00 PM

Please note that your hearing may be conducted in Seattle or Kent, regardless of the designation in your case number.

Row

Case Number

Case Title

Zoom Information

QUEUE

Courtroom 1F, MRJC
KENT
Meeting ID: 962 5822 5231

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM

1F
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

2 KNT
3 KNT

22-3-06188-3
23-3-00035-1

SALGADO MENDONZA ET AL VS
VALENZUELA

CHAVEZ VS URIBE

Courtroom 1G, MRJC
KENT
Meeting ID: 838 9632 2236

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM

1G
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

11 KNT

12 KNT
13 SEA

14 KNT

25-3-04639-1

25-3-04639-1
21-3-03478-1
25-5-00157-2

NV DHHS DIV OF WELLFARE & SUPP
SERVICES ET ANO VS HENRY LEONARD
BENNETT IV

NV DHHS DIV OF WELLFARE & SUPP
SERVICES ET ANO VS HENRY LEONARD
BENNETT IV

SWANSON VS SWANSON
STATE VS STANA

Courtroom 1H, MRJC
KENT
Meeting ID: 836 5406 9056

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM 1H

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

11 SEA

12 SEA

24-3-00289-1

24-3-04615-5

TRAVIS DEAN BOMGARDNER AND LACEY
LEANNE BOMGARDNER

NICHOLAS SAMUEL ANDERSON VS DAEUN
ANDERSON

Courtroom W275 - KCCH
SEATTLE

Meeting ID: 861 9128 9963
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM W275

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

1 SEA
2 SEA
3 SEA

21-3-06032-3
23-3-03695-0
13-3-09267-4

REINSMA VS ANDERSON
SUGGS VS TIDWELL
HILL VS HILL

Courtroom W276, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 889 1585 5282

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
W276

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

ADMINISTRATIVE TIME

Courtroom W278, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 881 0230 4663

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
w278

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

4 SEA
8 SEA

20-3-01396-3
19-3-07117-0

ZAGER VS MARSHALL
KIRBY VS KIRBY

Courtroom W312 KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 815 0595 0030
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM W312
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

5 SEA
6 SEA

22-3-01964-0
22-3-02007-9

RICHARDSON ET ANO VS ARREY
JOHNSON VS ASHIABOR

Courtroom W382, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 823 2188 9152
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM W382

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

15 KNT

25-3-02701-9

RAMON C MAYO AND DANA M LARSON

Courtroom 3H, MRJC
KENT
Meeting ID:

879 3089 2705
PASSCODE: 465161

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM 3H

Dial in (Not preferred)
253-215-8782



https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/96258225231
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/96258225231
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/96258225231
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/83896322236
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/83896322236
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/83896322236
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/83654069056
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/83654069056
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/86191289963
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/86191289963
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88915855282
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88915855282
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88915855282
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88102304663
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88102304663
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88102304663
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/81505950030
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/81505950030
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/s/82321889152
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/s/82321889152
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/87930892705
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/87930892705

Monday 03/16/2026

Family Law Motions Calendar: Check-in 1:00 PM

Please note that your hearing may be conducted in Seattle or Kent, regardless of the designation in your case number.

Row

Case Number

Case Title

Zoom Information

2 KNT

3 KNT

25-3-04899-7

25-3-06475-5

MELISSA MCFARLAND ET ANO AND
GEOFFREY GODFREY

DELOY O'BOYLE MARCYES AND CURTIS
JAMES MARCYES

Courtroom 1F, MRJC
KENT
Meeting ID: 962 5822 5231

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM

1F
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

NO COURT

Courtroom 1G, MRJC
KENT
Meeting ID: 838 9632 2236

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM

1G
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

1 KNT

25-3-01776-5

KAREN CRUZ-SAMUDIO AND BYRON
MORALES-MORA

Courtroom 1H, MRIJC
KENT
Meeting ID: 836 5406 9056

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM 1H

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

7 SEA

21 SEA
3 SEA

23-3-02838-8

26-3-01171-4
22-3-03688-9

JACQUELYN TURNER AND TRAMALE
TURNER

GENEVIEVE VALDIVIESO AND ANDRES
VALDIVIESO ARISPE

TRAN VS KEMPH

Courtroom W275 - KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 861 9128 9963
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM W275
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

17 SEA
11 SEA
15 SEA

25-3-03030-3
19-3-11248-8
20-3-00658-4

KERI HUDSON AND JOSH HUDSON
GAO VS WANG
BUCHANAN VS BUCHANAN

Courtroom W276, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 889 1585 5282

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
W276

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

12 SEA
2 SEA

25-3-03441-4
18-3-01788-6

CHAD ANDERSON AND AMARIS ESPINOSA
OTIENO ET AL VS MARKER

Courtroom W278, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 881 0230 4663

CLICK HERE TO JOIN
VIRTUAL COURTROOM
w278

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

ADMINISTRATIVE TIME

Courtroom W312 KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 815 0595 0030
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM W312
Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

19 SEA

4 SEA

25-3-04786-9

23-3-05534-2

FABIANA ISABELLA MAXINE WARREN AND
RYAN FLETCHER

ANAM HAMID AND HAFIZ MIAN
MUHAMMAD HAMID

Courtroom W382, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 823 2188 9152
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM W382

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782

9 SEA
16 SEA
20 SEA

21-3-05860-4
22-3-04290-1
26-3-00650-8

EBEL VS MESHINCHI
BATEMAN VS BATEMAN
OLESYA S HAY AND TYLER B HAY

Courtroom W713, KCCH
SEATTLE
Meeting ID: 868 0812 5660
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL
COURTROOM W713

Dial In (Not preferred)
253-215-8782



https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/96258225231
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/96258225231
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/96258225231
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/83896322236
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/83896322236
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/83896322236
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/83654069056
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/83654069056
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/86191289963
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/86191289963
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88915855282
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88915855282
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88915855282
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88102304663
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88102304663
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/88102304663
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/81505950030
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/81505950030
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/s/82321889152
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/s/82321889152
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/86808125660
https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/86808125660

