

**Thursday 03/12/2026****Family Law Motions Calendar: Check-in 1:00 PM***Please note that your hearing may be conducted in Seattle or Kent, regardless of the designation in your case number.*

Row	Case Number	Case Title	Zoom Information
2 KNT	25-3-06375-9	ALKA SANGAR AND DUANE EDWARD KLINGE	Courtroom 1F, MRJC KENT Meeting ID: 962 5822 5231 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM 1F</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782
1 KNT	14-3-02187-2	LEVEL VS LEVEL	Courtroom 1G, MRJC KENT Meeting ID: 838 9632 2236 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM 1G</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782
		TBA PREP	Courtroom 1H, MRJC KENT Meeting ID: 836 5406 9056 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM 1H</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782
3 SEA 9 SEA	20-3-02385-3 25-3-04449-5	FOGASSY ET ANO VS MASON RANDALL BAXTER BREWER AND NEHA SHERPA	Courtroom W275 - KCCH SEATTLE Meeting ID: 861 9128 9963 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM W275</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782
		TBA ADMINISTRATIVE TIME	Courtroom W276, KCCH SEATTLE Meeting ID: 889 1585 5282 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM W276</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782
4 SEA 10 SEA	23-3-05229-7 18-3-01204-3	KYNA MARIE LAWLESS AND ZACHARY MARIOT SMITH DAOUST VS DAOUST	Courtroom W278, KCCH SEATTLE Meeting ID: 881 0230 4663 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM W278</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782
		QUEUE WORK	Courtroom W312 KCCH SEATTLE Meeting ID: 815 0595 0030 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM W312</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782
5 SEA 11 SEA 1 SEA	24-3-01344-3 25-3-02989-5 21-3-02607-9	SARAH L ALTMAN AND ANDREW J NUNEZ TERESA M KREMER AND ARRON R KREMER JONES ET AL VS SEHYUN	Courtroom W382, KCCH SEATTLE Meeting ID: 823 2188 9152 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM W382</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782
8 SEA 7 SEA 2 SEA	23-3-03927-4 21-3-01630-8 24-3-02651-1	JIN JIN AND TENG ZHANG WEBB VS WEBB FEI QI AND JIA LU	Courtroom 3B, CCFJC SEATTLE Meeting ID: 868 4624 1399 PASSCODE: 115161 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM 3B</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782

**Friday 03/13/2026**

**Family Law Motions Calendar: Check-in 1:00 PM**

*Please note that your hearing may be conducted in Seattle or Kent, regardless of the designation in your case number.*

Row	Case Number	Case Title	Zoom Information
		QUEUE	<p align="center">Courtroom 1F, MRJC KENT Meeting ID: 962 5822 5231 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM 1F</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782</p>
2 KNT 3 KNT	22-3-06188-3 23-3-00035-1	SALGADO MENDONZA ET AL VS VALENZUELA CHAVEZ VS URIBE	<p align="center">Courtroom 1G, MRJC KENT Meeting ID: 838 9632 2236 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM 1G</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782</p>
11 KNT 12 KNT 13 SEA 14 KNT	25-3-04639-1 25-3-04639-1 21-3-03478-1 25-5-00157-2	NV DHHS DIV OF WELFARE & SUPP SERVICES ET ANO VS HENRY LEONARD BENNETT IV NV DHHS DIV OF WELFARE & SUPP SERVICES ET ANO VS HENRY LEONARD BENNETT IV SWANSON VS SWANSON STATE VS STANA	<p align="center">Courtroom 1H, MRJC KENT Meeting ID: 836 5406 9056 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM 1H</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782</p>
11 SEA 12 SEA	24-3-00289-1 24-3-04615-5	TRAVIS DEAN BOMGARDNER AND LACEY LEANNE BOMGARDNER NICHOLAS SAMUEL ANDERSON VS DAEUN ANDERSON	<p align="center">Courtroom W275 - KCCH SEATTLE Meeting ID: 861 9128 9963 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM W275</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782</p>
1 SEA 2 SEA 3 SEA	21-3-06032-3 23-3-03695-0 13-3-09267-4	REINSMA VS ANDERSON SUGGS VS TIDWELL HILL VS HILL	<p align="center">Courtroom W276, KCCH SEATTLE Meeting ID: 889 1585 5282 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM W276</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782</p>
		ADMINISTRATIVE TIME	<p align="center">Courtroom W278, KCCH SEATTLE Meeting ID: 881 0230 4663 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM W278</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782</p>
4 SEA 8 SEA	20-3-01396-3 19-3-07117-0	ZAGER VS MARSHALL KIRBY VS KIRBY	<p align="center">Courtroom W312 KCCH SEATTLE Meeting ID: 815 0595 0030 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM W312</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782</p>
5 SEA 6 SEA	22-3-01964-0 22-3-02007-9	RICHARDSON ET ANO VS ARREY JOHNSON VS ASHIABOR	<p align="center">Courtroom W382, KCCH SEATTLE Meeting ID: 823 2188 9152 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM W382</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782</p>
15 KNT	25-3-02701-9	RAMON C MAYO AND DANA M LARSON	<p align="center">Courtroom 3H, MRJC KENT Meeting ID: 879 3089 2705 PASSCODE: 465161 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM 3H</a> Dial in (Not preferred) 253-215-8782</p>

**Monday 03/16/2026**

**Family Law Motions Calendar: Check-in 1:00 PM**

*Please note that your hearing may be conducted in Seattle or Kent, regardless of the designation in your case number.*

Row	Case Number	Case Title	Zoom Information
2 KNT 3 KNT	25-3-04899-7 25-3-06475-5	MELISSA MCFARLAND ET ANO AND GEOFFREY GODFREY DELOY O'BOYLE MARCYES AND CURTIS JAMES MARCYES	Courtroom 1F, MRJC KENT Meeting ID: 962 5822 5231 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM 1F</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782
		NO COURT	Courtroom 1G, MRJC KENT Meeting ID: 838 9632 2236 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM 1G</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782
1 KNT	25-3-01776-5	KAREN CRUZ-SAMUDIO AND BYRON MORALES-MORA	Courtroom 1H, MRJC KENT Meeting ID: 836 5406 9056 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM 1H</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782
7 SEA 21 SEA 3 SEA	23-3-02838-8 26-3-01171-4 22-3-03688-9	JACQUELYN TURNER AND TRAMALE TURNER GENEVIEVE VALDIVIESO AND ANDRES VALDIVIESO ARISPE TRAN VS KEMPH	Courtroom W275 - KCCH SEATTLE Meeting ID: 861 9128 9963 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM W275</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782
17 SEA 11 SEA 15 SEA	25-3-03030-3 19-3-11248-8 20-3-00658-4	KERI HUDSON AND JOSH HUDSON GAO VS WANG BUCHANAN VS BUCHANAN	Courtroom W276, KCCH SEATTLE Meeting ID: 889 1585 5282 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM W276</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782
12 SEA 2 SEA	25-3-03441-4 18-3-01788-6	CHAD ANDERSON AND AMARIS ESPINOSA OTIENO ET AL VS MARKER	Courtroom W278, KCCH SEATTLE Meeting ID: 881 0230 4663 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM W278</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782
		ADMINISTRATIVE TIME	Courtroom W312 KCCH SEATTLE Meeting ID: 815 0595 0030 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM W312</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782
19 SEA 4 SEA	25-3-04786-9 23-3-05534-2	FABIANA ISABELLA MAXINE WARREN AND RYAN FLETCHER ANAM HAMID AND HAFIZ MIAN MUHAMMAD HAMID	Courtroom W382, KCCH SEATTLE Meeting ID: 823 2188 9152 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM W382</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782
9 SEA 16 SEA 20 SEA	21-3-05860-4 22-3-04290-1 26-3-00650-8	EBEL VS MESHINCHI BATEMAN VS BATEMAN OLESYA S HAY AND TYLER B HAY	Courtroom W713, KCCH SEATTLE Meeting ID: 868 0812 5660 <a href="#">CLICK HERE TO JOIN VIRTUAL COURTROOM W713</a> Dial In (Not preferred) 253-215-8782